Contract No. CSB19-500-002
Modification No.2

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
between

BREVARD WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC.

d/b/a CareerSource Brevard
and

QUALITY LABOR MANAGEMENT, LLC & AFFILIATED COMPANIES

This Modification Number 2 of Contract, hereinafter referred to as Modification, is made
effective and provided by and between Brevard Workforce Development Board, Inc. d/b/a
CareerSource Brevard hereinafter referred to as “CSB” or “CareerSource Brevard,” and
Quality Labor Management, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

CSB and the Contractor entered into a contractual agreement effective October 1, 2019,
hereinafter referred to as the Contract in this Modification, to provide a broad range of staffing
services on an as-needed basis. Modification Number 1 was executed on January 16, 2020.
This Modification Number 2 is written and signed to exercise the Option 1 Period to extend the
term of the contract. All conditions of the Base Year Contract remain as-is unless addressed in
Modification 1-2.

Both parties agree to the following Modification 2 applied to
Contract No. CSB19-500-002 dated October 1, 2020:

1. The term of this Contract is hereby extended to September 30, 2021, subject to available
funding and performance remaining acceptable to CSB during this period.

2. This Modification is effective October 1, 2020, regardless of the date of signatures. All
other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

Agreement

The parties hereto agree to the above terms and conditions and have caused this Modification
of Contract to be executed by their undersigned officials as duly authorized. The acceptance of
this Agreement may be made by facsimile or electronic transmission. Receipt of the facsimile or

electronic transmission shall, for the purpose of this Agreement, be deemed to be an original,
including signatures.

FOR: Quality Labor Management, LLC & FOR: Brevard Workforce Development Board Inc.
Affiliated Com d/b/a CareerSource Brevard
%M% 7/ J/Zw Mars: Muphy 09 /16 / 2020
hael Staniéy Marci Murphy Date
FO and Vice President President
Page 1 of 1

Document Ref: KF7DD-PNVYI-6F56V-XYATJ Page 1 of 1



Signature Certificate

Document Ref.: KF7DD-PNVYI-6F56V-XYATJ

Document signed by:

Marci Murphy

Verified E-mail:

mmurphy@careersourcebrevard.com M 6?)’&. M “méq

Document completed by all parties on:

16 Sep 2020 19:29:33 UTC
Page 1 of 1

Signed with PandaDoc.com

PandaDoc is the document platform that boosts your
company's revenue by accelerating the way: it transacts.




		2020-09-16T19:29:47+0000
	Digitally signed PDF downloaded from www.pandadoc.com




